
 
 
 
 
 
 

September 30, 2005 
 
 
The El Paso Telephone Company   : 
and Nextel West Corp.      : 
       : 05-0455 
Joint Petition for Approval of Negotiated   : 
Agreement dated July 11, 2005,    : 
pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252.     : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
Robert D. Edgerly     Dennis K. Muncy 
Sr. Manager, Interconnect     Atty. for The El Paso Telephone Company 
Nextel West Corp.      Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
Telco Management      306 W. Church St. 
12000 Sunrise Valley Dr.     PO Box 6750 
Reston, VA 20191     Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
bob.edgerly@nextel.com    dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
 
Les Rains       Patrick L Morse 
The El Paso Telephone Company   The El Paso Telephone Company 
102 E. Kirkwood St., PO Box 279   908 W. Frontview, PO Box 199 
Odin IL 62870-0279     Dodge City KS 67801-0199 
lrains@fairpoint.com     pmorse@fairpoint.com 
 
Boyd J Springer      Lonnie P Taylor 
Atty. for Nextel West Corp.    Nextel Communications 
Jones Day       2001 Edmund Halley Dr. 
77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 3500    Reston VA 20191 
Chicago IL 60601-1692     lonnie.taylor@nextel.com 
bjspringer@jonesday.com  
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
Dear Sir/Madam: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the above entitled matter was marked “Heard and Taken” by the 
Administrative Law Judge on September 29, 2005. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing is waived. 
 
 Notice is further given by the Administrative Law Judge that Staff’s Verified Statement is 
admitted into the record. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Dolan 
 
cc: Sanjo Omoniyi, Case Manager, Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol Ave.,  

  Springfield, IL 62701, somoniyi@icc.illinois.gov 
James Weging, Office of General Counsel, Illinois Commerce Commission, 160 N.  
  LaSalle St., Ste. C-800, Chicago, IL 60601-3104, jweging@icc.illinois.gov 


